Small Claims:
What's New, How That Affects You, and
What Not to Worry About

McDowell Judicial Training Center, Marion, October 2

Swain County Regional Business Education and Training Center, Bryson City, October 3

9:00

10:30

10:45

12:15

1:30

3:00

3:15

5:00

Pitt County Agricultural Center—Greenville, October 14
School of Government—Chapel Hill, October 28
Mitchell Community College—Statesville, November 13

New Legislation
Dona Lewandowski, School of Government

Break

Torts
Dona Lewandowski, School of Government

Lunch (On Your Own)

Public Housing Law
Dona Lewandowski, School of Government

Break

Hearing Cases with Lawyers, No Lawyers,
and (Shudder!!!) One Lawyer

Adjourn

Total possible CLE credit for magistrates: 6.25 hours
Total possible NC Bar CLEs: 6 hours (general)

1.5 hours

1.5 hours

1.5 hours

1.75 hours





