Small Claims: What's New, How That Affects You, and What Not to Worry About

McDowell Judicial Training Center, Marion, October 2
Swain County Regional Business Education and Training Center, Bryson City, October 3
Pitt County Agricultural Center—Greenville, October 14
School of Government—Chapel Hill, October 28
Mitchell Community College—Statesville, November 13

9:00	New Legislation Dona Lewandowski, School of Government	1.5 hours
10:30	Break	
10:45	Torts Dona Lewandowski, School of Government	1.5 hours
12:15	Lunch (On Your Own)	
1:30	Public Housing Law Dona Lewandowski, School of Government	1.5 hours
3:00	Break	
3:15	Hearing Cases with Lawyers, No Lawyers, and (Shudder!!!) One Lawyer	1.75 hours
5:00	Adjourn	

Total possible CLE credit for magistrates: 6.25 hours Total possible NC Bar CLEs: 6 hours (general)